
CFP Interdisciplinary Food Borne Illness Training Committee, A Work Group of the Program Standards Committee in CFP Council II
Affiliation StateLast Name First name Agency/Organization Address City StateZip Code Phone

1 Academia RI Bowman Patricia Johnson and Wales University 8 Abbott Park Place Providence RI 2903 401-598-4625
2 Academia MD Miller Dr. Arthur J Exponent Inc/Food & Chemical Practice 401 Telsa Drive, Suite L Arnold MD 20715 301-464-4063
3 Academia NY O'Conor Therese Cornell University School Hotel Administrationo street address provided Ithaca NY 14853 607-255-4338
4 Consult-APHL IL Carpenter, PhD David Dept of Medical Microbiology/Immunology SIU School of Medicine Springfield IL 62794 217-545-8465
5 Consult-CDC GA Sharp Donald CDC 1600 Clifton Road, MSG24 Atlanta GA 30333 404-639-2213
6 Consult-CSTE MA Matyas Bela Massachusetts Dept Health 305 South Street Jamaica Plain MA 02130 617-983-6847
7 Consult-FDA MD Fear James FDA-ORA 11919 Rockville Pike Rockville MD 20852 301-827-8725
8 Consult-NACCHO DC Chester Becki NACCHO 1100 17th Street, NW, 2nd floor Washington DC 20036 202-783-5550
9 Consult-NEHA CO Cumming Matt NEHA 720 South Colorado Blvd. Denver CO 80246 303-756-9090 X339

10 Consult-USDA TBD USDA-FSIS
11 Ind-Csl AR Ades Gary EHA Consulting Group 3900 Nightingale Bentonville AR 72712 479-254-9026
12 Ind-Csl CO Cannon Beth Steritech 10066 Owens Drive Westminster CO 80021 720-252-4196
13 Ind-Csl NC Coleman Gary Underwriters Laboratories Inc 12 Laboratory Drive Research Triangle Park NC 27709-3995 919-549-1732
14 Ind-Csl IL Hernandez Jorge US Foodservice 9399 Higgins Road, Suite 500 Rosemont IL 60018 847-720-8030
15 Ind-Csl MI Pimentel Patrick NSF International 789 N. Dixboro Road Ann Arbor MI 48105 734-827-6893
16 Ind-Gro DC Hollingsworth Jill Food Marketing Institute 655 15th St NW Ste 700 Washington DC 20005 202-220-0658
17 Ind-Rest CA Armatis David Guckenheimer #3 Lagoon Drive, Suite 325 Redwood Shores CA 94065 650-274-8573
18 Ind-Rest KS Costa Jon Applebees 4551 W. 107th Street Overland park KS 66207 913-967-2866
19 Ind-Rest GA Ferko Francis RARE Hospitality International 8215 Roswell Road, Bldg 600 Atlanta GA 30350 678-320-9288
20 Ind-Rest DC Garren Donna National Restaurant Assn 1200 Seventeenth St NW Washington DC 20036-3097 202-331-5986
21 Ind-Rest MA Gasbarro Everett Dunkin Brands Inc 130 Royall Street Canton MA 02021 781-737-3904
22 Ind-Rest GA Williams Pam H Yum! Brands 675 Mansell Rd, Suite 200 Roswell GA 30076 770-990-2000 X2224
23 Reg-Local MN Adler William Minnesota Dept Health_Rochester District O18 Woodlake Drive SE Rochester MN 55904-4744 507-285-7289
24 Reg-Local CA Church Vickie San Diego County Dept Health, Dept of Env PO Box 129261 San Diego CA 92112-9261 619-338-2274
25 Reg-Local OH Echols Tara Cleveland Dept public Health 1925 St. Clair Ave Cleveland OH 44114 216-664-2455
26 Reg-Local IL Guichard Frances Chicago Dept Public Health - Food Protectin2133 West Lexington, 2nd Floor Chicago IL 60612 312-746-8035
27 Reg-Local NV Hanley Kathleen Washoe County District Health 10001 E. 9th Street, Building B Reno NV 89520-0027 775-328-2400
28 Reg-Local WY Harrington Robert Casper-Natrona County Health 475 S. Spruce Street Casper WY 82601 307-235-9340
29 Reg-Local TX Miller Tomeji*1 City of Plano Environmental Health 1520 Avenue K Plano TX 75074 972-941-7143
30 Reg-Local TN Pearson Ken Knox County Health Dept 400 Main Street Knoxville TN 37902 865-215-5219
31 Reg-Local NJ Samarya-Timm Michele Franklin Township Health Department 935 Hamilton Street Somerset NJ 08873 732-873-2500
32 Reg-State RI Julian, PhD Ernest Rhode Island Dept of Health 3 Capitol Hill, Rm 203, Cannon Bldg Providence RI 02908-5097 401-222-2749
33 Reg-State ME Vigue Rebecca Maine DHHS, CDC & P 11 State House Station Augusta ME 04333-0010 207-287-1978

KEY: Reg-State, Reg-Local, Ind-Gro, Ind-Rest, Ind-Csl, Academia, Consumer ----- Plus some as "Consultants to the committee with their organization they represent listed after "Consult".
Affilations: 3 Academia, 12 Industry (5 Consult, 1 Gro, 6 Rest [mixture]), 11 Regulatory (2 State*, 9 Local), 7 Consultants  *State in Consultants
Version March 14, 2007 *1 Substituted by/for Brian Collins
Co-Chairs:  Michele Samarya-Timm (Reg-Local) and Frank Ferko (Ind-Rest)



Fax email CFP
401-598-4764 patricia.bowman@jwu.edu yes
301-464-4099 amiller@exponent.com yes
607-255-6742 tao3@sha.cornell.edu yes

dcarpenter@siumed.edu pre
404-639-3359 das8@cdc.gov yes

bela.matyas@state.ma.us pre
301-827-8708 jfear@ora.fda.gov pre

bchester@naccho.org pre
not available mcummings@neha.org pre

479-254-9027 gades@ehagroup.com yes
not available beth.cannon@steritech.com yes
919-547-6459 gary.coleman@us.ul.com yes
847-720-8099 jorge.hernandez1@usfood.com yes
734-827-7171 pimentel@nsf.org yes
202-220-0876 jhollingsworth@fmi.org yes
not available darmatis@guckenheimer.com yes
913-967-3266 jon.costa@applebees.com yes
770-901-6643 frank.ferko@loho.com yes
202-973-3671 dgarren@dineout.org yes
781-737-4904 everett.gasbarro@dunkinbrands.com yes
678-352-8874 pam.williams@yum.com yes
507-285-7445 bill.adler@health.state.mn.us yes
not available Vickie.Church@sdcounty.ca.gov yes
not available tne0711@yahoo.com yes
312-746-8040 patch_francis@cdph.com yes
775-328-2279 Khanley@washoecounty.us TBD
307-237-2036 rharrin@cnchd.org TBD
972-941-7142 Tomejim@plano.gov TBD
not available kenneth.pearson@knoxcounty.org TBD
732-214-0969 Michele.Samarya-Timm@twp.franklin.nj.us yes
401-222-7725 ernie.julian@health.ri.gov yes
207-287-3165 rebecca.vigue@maine.gov yes


